G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
1245 Butler Road
League City, Texas 77573
409-927-2980    www.gdscorp.com

years on GDS-IR and GDS-IR2 infrared sensors.
P/N 1200-1202-01
PROTECTOR BX4 Order Guide
BX4A-
HEAD1-SEN1-RNG1 /  HEAD2-SEN2-RNG2 /
HEAD3-SEN3-RNG3 /HEAD4-SEN4-RNG4 /
OPT1 - OPT2 - OPT3
HEADx 0 = No sensor
1 = Local smart sensor
2 = Extended sensor (<25’)
3 = Local analog sensor
4 = Remote analog sensor
5 = Local GDS-IR or GDS-IR2 sensor
6 = Remote GDS-IR or GDS-IR2 sensor
SENx CHx Sensor Type
(See sensor selection below)
RNGx CHx Sensor Range
For available ranges see GDS Configurator
OPT1 0 = No Strobe
1 = Red Strobe
2 = Amber Strobe
3 = Blue Strobe
OPT2 0 = No Horn
1 = Local Piezo
2 = Dual Tone Horn (102 dB)
3 = C1D2 Electronic Horn (99 dB)
OPT3 1 = DC Input (+12 to +30VDC)
2 = 20W Supply (90-264VAC, 47 to 440 Hz)
3 = 40W Supply (90-264VAC, 47 to 440 Hz)
TOXIC SENSORS1 SMARTIR SENSORS 122 Diesel 100% LEL
10 Oxygen 50 Methane 100% LEL 123 Gasoline 100% LEL
11 Carbon Monoxide 51 Propane 100% LEL 124 ISO Al 100% LEL
12 Chlorine 52 Methane 100% v/v 125 Acetone 100% LEL
13 Chlorine Dioxide 53 CO2 500 ppm 126 p-Xylene 100% LEL
14 Hydrogen PID SENSORS 127 ETO 100% LEL
15 Hydrogen Sulfide 60 0-100 ppm PID (10.6eV) 128 MEK 100% LEL
16 Hydrogen Cyanide 61 0-300 ppm PID (10.6eV) 129 Styrene 50% LEL
17 Hydrogen Chloride 63 0-100 ppm PID (10.0 eV) 130 Methane 100% v/v
18 Hydrogen Fluoride 64 0-300 ppm PID (10.0 eV) 131 Propane 100% v/v
19 Sulfur Dioxide GDS-IR INFRARED3, 4 132 CO2 5% v/v
20 Ammonia 110 Methane 100% LEL 133 CO2 3.5% v/v
21 Ozone 111 Propane 100% LEL 134 Propane 100% UEL
22 Ethylene Oxide 112 Isobutane 100% LEL 135 CO2 2% v/v
25 Fluorine 113 Pentane 100% LEL 136 EN 100% LEL
26 Phosgene 114 Cyclopentane 100% LEL 137 CO2 1% v/v
27 Hydrazine 115 n-Butane 100% LEL 138 CO2 5000 ppm
28 Nitric Oxide 116 Ethanol 100% LEL 139 CO2 2000 ppm
29 Nitrogen Dioxide 117 Methanol 100% LEL 140 Eth Chl 100% LEL
30 Mercaptan TBM  118 Propylene 100% LEL 141 Prp Ace 100% LEL
31 THT 119 Ethylene 100% LEL 142 Meth Ace 100% LEL
ANALOG INPUT2 120 Hexane 100% LEL 143 Aro 150 100% LEL
90 4-20mA input 0-100 121 Jet-A 100% LEL
Notes
1 Local or Extended Toxic Sensors utilize Smart sensor
interface for automatic identification and setup.
2 Type 90 analog input ranges and engineering units are
field programmable. Default range is 0-100 % LEL.
3 Contact GDS Corp for additional information on GDS-
IR and GDS-IR2 sensors.
4 GDS-IR sensors require a 4-20mA analog input and 5
watts of DC power. If configuring more than 2 GDS-
IR sensors, specify the 40 W power supply.
GDS-IR2 INFRARED3,4
209 Acetylene 100% LEL 270 CO2 3000 ppm
210 Methane 100% LEL 271 Acetic Acid 2k ppm
211 Propane 100% LEL 301 NH3 1000 ppm
220 MeOAc 50% LEL 302 NH3 2500 ppm
221 Vinyl Acetate 303 NH3 1% v/v
222 Acetic Acid 304 NH3 10% v/v
230 Methane 100% v/v 401 DCM
231 Propane 100% v/v 402 Chloroprene 6%
232 CO2 5% v/v 403 SF-6 1000 ppm
233 CO2 3.5% v/v 410 H2O 300 mg/L